NORTH TOPSAIL BEACH
FOUNDED IN 1990 Nature's Tranquil Benaty NORTH CAROLINA

Joann M. McDermon, Mayor Mike Benson, Mayor Pro Tem

Aldermen: Richard Grant Tom Leonard Laura Olszewski Connie Pletl Alice Derian, ICMA-CM Town Manager

> Nancy Avery Interim Town Clerk

Planning Board Notice of Meeting Cancellation

The North Topsail Beach Planning Board Regular Meeting scheduled for Thursday, February 8, 2024, has been cancelled. The next scheduled Planning Board meeting is on Thursday, March 7, 2024.

Kate Winzler Clerk to the Planning Board Posted 1/30/2024